## Special Meeting: Wilson Center Update

St. Johns City Commission September 12, 2023 | 6 p.m.

St. Johns Police Department 409 S. Whittemore St. Johns, MI 48879

The City Commission is holding this work session to discuss the Wilson Center project. This informational meeting will include:

- · A presentation by the City
- A presentation by Dymaxion (the owner and developer of the Wilson Center property)
- · A discussion of the final drafts of the legal documents
- · An opportunity for public comments and questions

The following Wilson Center legal documents will be discussed:

- · Condominium Bylaws\*
- · Development Agreement\*
- · Master Deed\*

There will be no formal action taken at this special meeting.

After the meeting, City staff will compile answers to the questions raised at the meeting. This information will be available on the City's website by September 26th. Those who were not able to attend the meeting in person can submit questions by e-mail to csj@stjohnsmi.gov by noon on September 14th.

## **Next Steps**

The City Commission will hold another special meeting on Tuesday, October 10th, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. to consider approving the legal documents to move forward with the Wilson Center project. This meeting will also be held at the St. Johns Police Department, located at 409 S. Whittemore, St. Johns, MI 48879.

Can't make it in person?

Join us virtually:

Dial: 1-929-205-6099

https://zoom.us/j/2050014286

Meeting ID: 205 001 4286

Note: Only in-person attendees will be able to participate in public comment during the meeting. If you're not able to attend in person, please send your questions to csj@stjohnsmi.gov by noon on 9/14.



\*Scan for access to Wilson Center legal documents

